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Trump, Carson Basically Tied in Pennsylvania

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new Pennsylvania poll finds Donald Trump with the smallest lead
he's had anywhere since July. Trump's at 24% with Ben Carson at 23%, Ted Cruz and
Carly Fiorina at 9%, Jeb Bush and Chris Christie at 7%, and Marco Rubio at 6%. Those 7
are the only candidates who have more than 3% in the Keystone State. Rounding out the
field are Mike Huckabee and John Kasich at 3%, Rick Santorum at 2%, Jim Gilmore and
Rand Paul at 1%, and Lindsey Graham, Bobby Jindal, and George Pataki all with less
than 1%.

“Ben Carson leads Donald Trump by 15 points with voters on the far right in
Pennsylvania,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “It will be
interesting to see in the weeks ahead if that’s just a blip or if Trump is starting to struggle
some with conservatives.”

A lot of candidates have gone in the wrong direction with the ascendancy of Trump over
the summer, but none more so than home state hopeful Rick Santorum. In May he was in
a tie for second place in the state at 12%. Now he's in tenth place at 2%. Beyond that his
favorability rating has declined dramatically from +32 (57/25) all the way down to +10
(46/36). And 64% of Pennsylvania GOP voters think that it's time for Santorum to drop
out of the race compared to just 23% who think he should continue on.

On a couple of key current issues Republican primary voters are way out ahead of their
elected officials. 78% support background checks on all gun purchases, to only 12% who
are opposed. And 53% support increasing the minimum wage to at least $10 an hour, to
26% who want to leave it where it is.

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton leads with 40% to 22% for Bernie Sanders, 20%
for Joe Biden, 3% for Lincoln Chafee, 2% for Martin O'Malley, and 1% each for
Lawrence Lessig and Jim Webb. 39% of Biden voters say that Clinton would be their
second choice to just 18% for Sanders so if Biden didn't run and you reallocated his
supporters to their second choice, Clinton would lead Sanders 48/26. That represents a
pretty significant tightening from May when Clinton led Sanders 63/14.

Public Policy Polling interviewed 479 Republican primary voters and 416 Democratic primary
voters between October 8" and 11th. The margin of error is +/-4.5% for the Republicans and +/-
4.8% for the Democrats. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents
who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 36%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 45%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 64%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 41%
NOE SUIME e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 42%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 28%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 30%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 51%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 23%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 26%
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Q6 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 43%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 34%
NOE SUIME e, 23%

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 24%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 31%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 45%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 49%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 23%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 28%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 46%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 18%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 54%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 31%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 14%



Q11

October 8-11, 2015

Survey of 479 Republican primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Ben Carson,
Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Jim
Gilmore, Lindsey Graham, Mike Huckabee,
Bobby Jindal, John Kasich, George Pataki,
Rand Paul, Marco Rubio, Rick Santorum, and
Donald Trump who would you most like to see
as the GOP candidate for President in 2016?

JED BUSH...coiiii 7%
Ben Carson........ccooocieeeiiii e 23%
Chris Christi€ .......ovevvieiiiieee e 7%
TEA CrUZ oo 9%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 9%
JiM GIlMOre.....eeiiiiie e 1%
Lindsey Graham ...........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 0%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccocoviiviiiciiee e 3%
BODDY JING@l ... 0%
JONN KASICh ..ovveiiieec e 3%
George PatakKi..........cooceiieiiiiiiiiiiiie e 0%
Rand Paul........ccccoviiiiiiie e 1%
Marco RUDIO ........coovveiiiiii e 6%
RICK Santorum ........ccccooviiviiiiieee e 2%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieiieeeeee e 24%
Undecided........covevmieeiiiiii e 4%
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Q12 Given the same list of choices, who would be

your second choice for the GOP candidate for
President in 20167

JED BUSH...coiiii 9%
Ben Carson.........coooceieeeiiiie e 20%
Chris ChriSti€ .......oveviieieiieee e 6%
TEA CrUZ oot 8%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 11%
JiM GIlMOre.....eveiiiie e 0%
Lindsey Graham ..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 0%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccocoviiiiiiiciiiic e 5%
BODDY JING@l ... 0%
JONN KASICh ..eveeeiiiec e 2%
George PatakKi.........cooocueieiiiiiiiiiieee e 1%
Rand Paul........cccccoiiieiiii e 2%
Marco RUDIO ........coovveeiiiiiii e 8%
RICK Santorum ........ccccoviiviiniiiic e 5%
Donald Trump ....ooooeeieiieeeeeeee e 9%
Undecided.........coveiriieiniiiie e 15%

Q13 Who would you prefer as the Republican

candidate if you had to choose between just
Jeb Bush and Donald Trump?

JED BUSN ..., 31%
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeieee e 60%
NOE SUME c.vveeiieeeee e, 9%

Q14 Who would you prefer as the Republican

candidate if you had to choose between just
Ben Carson and Donald Trump?

BEN CAISON cevvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee s 52%
Donald Trump ....oooveciieeeeee e 38%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 10%
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Q15 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Carly Fiorina and Donald Trump?

Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 43%
Donald Trump ....ooooeieiieeeeee e 47%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

Q16 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Marco Rubio and Donald Trump?

Marco RUDIO ......ocovvviiiieiceieeeeeee e 45%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 11%

Q17 Do you think that Rick Santorum should
continue running for President, or do you think
he should drop out of the race?

Rick Santorum should continue running for

President.........ccoocveee e 23%
Rick Santorum should drop out of the race..... 64%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Q18 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 78%
Oppose a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm............. 12%
NOLSUIE ..o 10%
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Q19 The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-
which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal
minimum wage altogether?

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage to $15.00 per hour..........cccceveveiieennnnnn 5%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $12.00 per hour ...........coovveveerveneann. 10%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $10.00 per hour..........cccceeveveinecnnnnn. 38%
Most support keeping the federal minimum

wage at $7.25 Per hOUF ...........cocveveeveerrnennen. 26%

Most support eliminating the federal minimum

wage altogether ..........cccccviiiee 17%

NOLSUIE ..o
Q20 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 1%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 6%
MOEraAte. ..o 21%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccooveveeerinenenne 40%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 32%
Q21 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 46%
MaN.....i 54%

Q22 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 31%
BB 10 B5 oottt 45%
Older than 65.......ovvveeiiieeee s 24%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Bush Favorability
Favorable[36% 89% 34% 32% 15% 29% - - 52% - 49% - - 42% 58% 33% 24%
Unfavorable [ 45% - 47% 57% 72% 49% 17% - 13% 100% 33% - 77%  50% 26% 52% 25%
Not sure|19% 11% 19% 10% 14% 22% 83% 100% 34% - 18% 100% 23% 8% 16% 15% 51%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson Favorability
Favorable(64% 41% 98% 42% 91% 64% - 100% 2% - 28% 100% 62% 76% 47% 45% 31%
Unfavorable(17% 17% - 32% 1% 24% - - 3% - 43% - - 19% 9% 34% 8%
Not sure|19% 42% 2% 26% 8% 12% 100% - 25% 100% 29% - 38% 5% 44% 21% 61%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike | Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Christie Favorability
Favorable[37% 24% 33% 82% 10% 34% - - 58% - 31% - 58% 61% 21% 40% 24%
Unfavorable(41% 34% 39% 10% 74% 54% 100% 100% 33% - 56% 100% 35% 32% 26% 39% 31%
Not sure|22% 42% 29% 8% 16% 11% - - 9%  100% 13% - 7% 7% 53% 21% 45%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike | Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable(42% 11% 58% 8% 94% 32% - - 50% 100% 29% - 93% 57% 27% 32% 14%
Unfavorable(28% 30% 14% 63% 6% 41% 83% 100% 3% - 60% 100% - 38% 20% 33% 24%
Not sure|30% 59% 28% 29% - 27% 17% - 47% - 11% - 7% 5% 53% 35% 62%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[51% 33% 68% 17% 74% 94% 83% - 50% 100% 36% - 77%  60% 21% 29% 34%
Unfavorable|(23% 20% 11% 43% 5% 2% 17% - 24% - 41%  100% - 26% 26% 41% 35%
Not sure|26% 47% 22% 40% 21% 4% - 100% 26% - 23% - 23% 14% 53% 30% 31%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable(43% 30% 58% 33% 45% 45% - 100% 100% - 21% 100% 35% 46% 30% 36% 14%
Unfavorable|34% 23% 22% 57% 38% 36% 83% - - 100% 73% - 42% 47% 26% 36% 26%
Not sure|23% 47% 20% 9% 16% 19% 17% - - - 6% - 23% 7% 44% 28% 60%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike | Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Kasich Favorability
Favorable[24% 22% 30% 11% 13% 39% - 100% 28% - 87% - - 51% 5% 12% 8%
Unfavorable(31% 13% 26% 29% 47% 39% 100% - 6% - 10% 100% 58% 32% 9% 41% 18%
Not sure|45% 66% 45% 60% 40% 22% - - 65%  100% 3% - 2% 17% 86% 47% 74%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike | Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable(49% 39% 67% 14% 59% 56% - 100% 71% 100% 43% - 62% 86% 16% 34% 37%
Unfavorable [ 23% % 12% 57% 11% 30% 100% - 3% - 16% 100% 16% 10% 31% 35% 19%
Not sure|28% 55% 21% 29% 30% 14% - - 26% - 41% - 23% 4% 53% 31% 44%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Santorum Favorability
Favorable[46% 42% 55% 52% 67%  42% 17%  100% 64% - 3% - - 23% 87% 42% 34%
Unfavorable|36% 22% 33% 29% 16%  42% 83% - 9% 100%  94% 100% 62% 64% 9% 38% 41%
Not sure[18% 35% 12% 20% 17% 16% - - 27% - 3% - 38% 13% 4% 20% 25%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable|54% 26% 47% 33% 52% 31% 83%  100% 55% - 15% 100% 42% 42% 42% 97% 40%
Unfavorable|31% 55% 32% 60% 14% 55% 17% - 39% - 74% - 58%  30% 45% 1% 50%
Not sure|14% 19% 21% 8% 34% 13% - - 6% 100%  11% - - 28% 13% 2% 10%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand| Marco Rick|Donald
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 7% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson|23% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 7% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ted Cruz| 9% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - -
Carly Fiorina| 9% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - -
Jim Gilmore| 1% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Lindsey Graham| 0% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 3% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - -
Bobby Jindal| 0% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -
John Kasich| 3% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -
George Pataki| 0% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - -
Rand Paul| 1% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - -
Marco Rubio| 6% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - -
Rick Santorum| 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - -
Donald Trump | 24% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -
Undecided| 4% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 9% - 5% 19% 1% 4% - 100% 17% - 34% - - 11% 28% 13% 2%
Ben Carson|20% 27% - 16% 55% 37% - - 25% - 14% 100% 19% 20% - 22% 2%
Chris Christie| 6% 5% 5% - 3% 2% 83% - 3% - 4% - - 16% 4% 10% -
Ted Cruz| 8% - 14% - - 1% - - 3% 100% 15% - 58% 10% 12% 9% -
Carly Fiorina|11% 7% 32% 3% 3% - - - 13% - - - - 7% - 6% -
Lindsey Graham| 0% 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 5% 13% 7% - 2% 5% - - - - - - - - 19% 4% 12%
Bobby Jindal| 0% - - - 2% - - - - - - - - - - - -
John Kasich| 2% 7% 1% - - 2% - - - - - - - 20% - 0% -
George Pataki| 1% - - - - 2% - - - - 3% - - 4% - - -
Rand Paul| 2% 4% - - 6% - - - - - 18% - - - - 2% -
Marco Rubio| 8% 7% 11% 6% 9% 14% - - 8% - 6% - - - 5% 7% 6%
Rick Santorum| 5% 13% 1% 8% - 14% 17% - 3% - - - - - - 7% -
Donald Trump| 9% 3% 12% 32% 9% 5% - - 20% - - - - 2% 27% - 21%
Undecided|15% 13% 11% 16% 9% 11% - - 9% - 7% - 23% 9% 5% 20% 57%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|31% 97% 33% 37% 12% 53% 17% - 33% - 48% - 35% 28% 53% 2% 48%
Donald Trump|60% - 61% 44%  79% 38% 83% 100% 49% 100% 12% 100% 42% 67% 32% 96% 30%
Not sure| 9% 3% 5% 19% 9% 10% - - 18% - 40% - 23% 5% 14% 2% 22%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|52% 58% 91% 56% 62% 60% 100% - 71% 100% 54% - 35% 65% 53% 3% 28%
Donald Trump|38% 17% 5% 35% 31% 32% - 100% 17% - 18%  100% - 35% 28% 93% 27%
Not sure|10% 25% 4% 8% 7% 8% - - 12% - 28% - 65% - 19% 4% 45%

October 8-11, 2015
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|43% 55% 60% 49% 41% 93% 17% - 50% 100% 61% - 77%  59% 34% 0% 32%
Donald Trump|47% 30% 33% 43% 37% 7% 83% - 28% - 18%  100% - 37% 42% 99% 21%
Not sure|10% 15% 7% 8% 22% - - 100% 22% - 21% - 23% 3% 24% 0% 47%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|45% 60% 64% 29% 49% 68% 17% - 46% 100% 74% - 35% 90% 49% 4% 39%
Donald Trump|44% 25% 26% 45% 39% 28% - 100% 34% - 12% 100% - 10% 32% 95% 19%
Not sure|11% 15% 10% 26% 12% 3% 83% - 19% - 15% - 65% - 19% 0% 42%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Santorum Drop Out
Yes/No
Rick Santorum should|23% 22% 18% 43% 21% 36% 17% 100% 50% - 6% - - 22% 96% 15% 11%
continue running for
President
Rick Santorum should|64% 55% 2% 54% 65% 60% 83% - 41% 100% 94% 100% 93% 78% 4% 64% 51%
drop out of the race
Not sure|13% 24% 10% 3% 14% 4% - - 9% - - - 7% - - 21% 38%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim [ Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [ Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal | 78%  73% 71% 87% 65% 87% 17% 100% 89% 100% 100% 100% 58% 92% 88% 77% 89%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal [12% 17% 17% 3% 26% 10% - - - - - - - - 12% 13% 6%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure|10% 11% 12% 10% 9% 3% 83% - 11% - - - 42% 8% - 10% 5%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|36% 69% 20% 36% 40% 35%
Unfavorable|45% 31% 58% 45% 42% 47%
Not sure|19% - 22% 19% 18% 18%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|64% 69% 32% 44% 65% 82%
Unfavorable|17% 17% 30% 38% 14% 5%
Not sure[19% 14% 38% 19% 22% 13%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|37% 48% 35% 41% 41% 29%
Unfavorable|41%  52% 56% 36% 39% 44%
Not sure[22% - 9% 22% 20% 27%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|42% 31% 7% 14% 44% 65%
Unfavorable|28% 17% 53% 47% 29% 11%
Not sure|30% 52% 41% 39% 27% 24%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|51% 31% 28% 38% 57% 57%
Unfavorable|23% 56% 37% 35% 23% 14%
Not sure|26% 14% 35% 28% 20% 30%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|43% 31% 7% 22% 43% 64%
Unfavorable|34% 17% 48% 45% 36% 21%
Not sure[23% 52% 45% 32% 21% 15%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|24% 48% 11% 21% 29% 21%
Unfavorable|31% - 31% 29% 34% 30%
Not sure[45% 52% 58% 50% 36% 49%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[49% 31% 14% 33% 56% 58%
Unfavorable|23% 31% 40% 33% 20% 17%
Not sure[28% 38% 46% 33% 24% 25%

October 8-11, 2015

survey of 479 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|46% 69% 30% 37% 46% 56%
Unfavorable|36% 31% 51% 49% 37% 23%
Not sure|18% - 19% 14% 17% 21%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable[54%  69% 60% 51% 58% 51%
Unfavorable|31% 31% 37% 40% 31% 24%
Not sure|14% - 4% 9% 11% 24%

October 8-11, 2015

survey of 479 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush| 7% - 5% 8% 6% 9%
Ben Carson|23% 83% 5% 17% 21% 31%
Chris Christie| 7% - 19% 9% 6% 4%
Ted Cruz| 9% - - - 7% 20%
Carly Fiorina| 9% - 7% 16% 9% 4%

Jim Gilmore| 1% - - 1% 1% -

Lindsey Graham| 0% - 4% - - -
Mike Huckabee| 3% - 2% 1% 2% 7%
Bobby Jindal| 0% - - - - 0%
John Kasich| 3% 17% 3% 5% 4% 0%
George Pataki| 0% - - - - 1%
Rand Paul| 1% - - 0% 2% 1%
Marco Rubio| 6% - - 5% 7% 5%
Rick Santorum| 2% - 2% 5% 2% 1%
Donald Trump | 24% - 37% 33% 25% 15%
Undecided| 4% - 18% 2% 7% 1%

October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 479 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 9% 52% 16% 14% 7% 6%
Ben Carson|20% - 3% 9% 24% 25%
Chris Christie| 6% 31% 12% 7% 7% 4%
Ted Cruz| 8% - - 2% 9% 12%
Carly Fiorina|11% - 13% 9% 9% 13%
Lindsey Graham| 0% - - 1% - -
Mike Huckabee| 5% - 4% 4% 6% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 0% - - - - 1%
John Kasich| 2% - 2% 3% 3% 1%
George Pataki| 1% - 2% 2% - -
Rand Paul| 2% - - 3% 1% 2%
Marco Rubio| 8% - - 8% 6% 12%
Rick Santorum| 5% - 4% 11% 4% 2%
Donald Trump| 9% - 30% 6% 7% 9%
Undecided [15% 17% 14% 21% 16% 10%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|31% 52% 28% 33% 30% 32%
Donald Trump|60%  31% 67% 55% 61% 61%
Not sure| 9% 17% 5% 12% 9% 7%
October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 479 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|52% 69% 24% 37% 53% 66%
Donald Trump|38% 14% 58% 46% 38% 30%
Not sure{10% 17% 17% 17% 10% 4%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|43% 31% 27% 36% 46% 48%
Donald Trump[47%  52% 58% 50% 47% 41%
Not sure{10% 17% 15% 14% 7% 11%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|45%  31% 21% 38% 43% 56%
Donald Trump|44%  52% 58% 49% 45% 36%
Not sure[11% 17% 21% 13% 12% 8%

October 8-11, 2015

survey of 479 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Santorum Drop Out
Yes/No
Rick Santorum should [23% 31% 18% 23% 24% 24%
continue running for
President
Rick Santorum should[64% 69% 78% 64% 59% 66%
drop out of the race
Not sure|13% - 4% 13% 17% 10%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base | liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal | 78% 100% 95% 85% 75% 73%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose a criminal | 12% - - 9% 12% 17%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure|10% - 5% 6% 12% 10%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Bush Favorability
Favorable|36% 40% 33%
Unfavorable | 45% 34% 54%
Not sure|19% 26% 13%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable | 64% 58% 69%
Unfavorable|17% 15% 19%

Not sure|19% 27% 12%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable|37% 39% 35%
Unfavorable|41% 31% 50%

Not sure|22% 30% 15%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|42% 33% 50%
Unfavorable|28% 22% 33%

Not sure|30% 45% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|51% 42% 58%
Unfavorable|23% 21% 26%

Not sure|26% 37% 16%

October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 479 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|43% 45% 42%
Unfavorable|34% 25% 41%

Not sure|23% 30% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|24% 20% 28%
Unfavorable|31% 18% 43%

Not sure|45% 62% 30%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|49% 44% 53%
Unfavorable|23% 18% 28%

Not sure|28% 38% 19%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Santorum Favorability
Favorable | 46% 47% 46%
Unfavorable|36% 28% 43%

Not sure|18% 25% 11%

October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 479 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable|54% 46% 61%
Unfavorable|31% 39% 25%

Not sure|14% 15% 14%

Gender
Base Womanl Man
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush| 7% 10% 5%
Ben Carson|23% 23% 23%
Chris Christie| 7% 13% 2%
Ted Cruz| 9% 5% 13%
Carly Fiorina| 9% 5% 11%
Jim Gilmore| 1% - 1%

Lindsey Graham| 0% 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 3% 5% 2%

Bobby Jindal| 0% 0% -
John Kasich| 3% 2% 4%

George Pataki| 0% 0% -
Rand Paul| 1% 1% 2%
Marco Rubio| 6% 5% 6%
Rick Santorum| 2% 3% 2%
Donald Trump|24% 21% 26%
Undecided| 4% 6% 3%

October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 479 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 9% 11% 8%
Ben Carson|20% 17% 22%
Chris Christie| 6% % 5%
Ted Cruz| 8% 6% 9%
Carly Fiorina|11% 11% 10%

Lindsey Graham| 0% 0% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 5% 6% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 0% 0% -

John Kasich| 2% 2% 3%
George Pataki| 1% 1% -
Rand Paul| 2% 1% 3%
Marco Rubio| 8% 5% 10%
Rick Santorum| 5% 6% 3%
Donald Trump| 9% 7% 10%

Undecided | 15% 19% 11%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|31% 41% 23%
Donald Trump | 60% 47% T71%
Not sure| 9% 12% 6%

October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 479 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|52% 55% 49%

Donald Trump | 38% 32% 43%

Not sure|10% 12% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|43% 45% 41%

Donald Trump [47% 42% 51%

Not sure|10% 13% 8%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio [45% 50% 41%

Donald Trump | 44% 36% 50%

Not sure|11% 14% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Santorum Drop Out
Yes/No

Rick Santorum should [ 23% 26% 21%
continue running for
President

Rick Santorum should | 64% 54% 72%
drop out of the race

Not sure|13% 20% 7%

October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 479 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Unfavorable

45%

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support a criminal [ 78% 83% 74%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Oppose a criminal | 12% 7% 17%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure|10% 10% 9%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65[than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|36% 31% 39% 39%

51% 42% 43%

Not sure|19% 19% 19% 18%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

64%
17%
19%

52% 70% 69%
22% 15% 15%
26% 15% 16%

October 8-11, 2015

survey of 479 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604




] Public Policy

Polling

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|37% 32% 37% 44%
Unfavorable[41% 50% 37% 37%
Not sure|[22% 18% 26% 20%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|42% 29% 46% 52%
Unfavorable[28% 39% 23% 23%
Not sure|[30% 32% 31% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|51% 41% 51% 63%
Unfavorable|23% 25% 23% 22%
Not sure[26% 34% 26% 15%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|43% 27% 52% 47%
Unfavorable[34% 50% 26% 28%
Not sure[23% 23% 22% 26%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|24% 10% 27% 37%
Unfavorable[31% 41% 27% 27%

Not sure|[45% 49% 46% 36%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|49% 36% 53% 58%
Unfavorable[23% 29% 20% 21%

Not sure|[28% 35% 27% 20%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Santorum Favorability
Favorable|46% 42% 51% 43%
Unfavorable|36% 33% 36% 39%

Not sure|[18% 25% 13% 18%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable|54% 57% 56% 48%
Unfavorable[31% 28% 31% 35%

Not sure{14% 15% 13% 17%

October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 479 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 7% 6% 8% 7%

Ben Carson|23% 19% 24% 25%

Chris Christie| 7% 12% 5% 4%

Ted Cruz| 9% 7% 11% 9%

Carly Fiorinal 9% 11% 7% 8%

Jim Gilmore| 1% 2% - 0%
Lindsey Graham| 0% - 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 3% 3% 4% 4%
Bobby Jindal| 0% - - 0%
John Kasich| 3% 2% 3% 6%
George Pataki| 0% - 0% -

Rand Paul| 1% 2% 2% 0%
Marco Rubio| 6% 5% 5% 8%
Rick Santorum| 2% - 4% 2%
Donald Trump|[24% 25% 23% 25%
Undecided| 4% 6% 5% 1%

October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 479 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 9% 11% 7% 11%
Ben Carson|20% 21% 20% 19%
Chris Christie| 6% 7% 5% 7%
Ted Cruz| 8% 9% 7% 8%
Carly Fiorina|11% 8% 10% 14%

Lindsey Graham| 0% - - 1%
Mike Huckabee| 5% 3% 7% 5%
Bobby Jindal| 0% - 0% -

John Kasich| 2% 2% 1% 5%
George Pataki| 1% - 1% 0%

Rand Paul| 2% 3% 2% -
Marco Rubio| 8% 5% 11% 6%
Rick Santorum| 5% 5% 6% 2%
Donald Trump| 9% 12% 8% 6%
Undecided [15% 15% 15% 16%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|31% 23% 34% 38%
Donald Trump[60% 71% 57% 53%
Not sure| 9% 7% 10% 9%

October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 479 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|52% 53% 50% 54%

Donald Trump|[38% 42% 37% 35%

Not sure|10% 5% 13% 11%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Fiorina/Trump
Carly Fiorina|43% 41% 43% 47%

Donald Trump|47% 53% 45% 41%

Not sure|10% 7% 12% 11%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio[45% 33% 49% 52%

Donald Trump|44% 53% 39% 40%

Not sure|[11% 13% 12% 8%

October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 479 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Santorum Drop Out
Yes/No

Rick Santorum should[23% 32% 19% 19%
continue running for
President

Rick Santorum should|[64% 50% 68% 74%
drop out of the race

Not sure|13% 19% 12% 7%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support acriminal | 78% 72% 78% 86%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose acriminal|12% 15% 13% 8%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure|10% 13% 9% 7%

October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 479 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Survey of 416 Democratic primary voters
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 70%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 19%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 61%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 29%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 47%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 24%
NOE SUIME e, 29%

Given the choices of Joe Biden, Lincoln
Chafee, Hillary Clinton, Lawrence Lessig,
Martin O’Malley, Bernie Sanders, and Jim
Webb who would you most like to see as the
Democratic candidate for President in 2016?

JOE Biden......cccviiiiiiiiiiie e 20%
Lincoln Chafee.........ccccovvviieiiiiiiiceiin e 3%
HillAry CHNTON ..o 40%
LAWIENCE LESSIG . evoveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeerenses 1%
Martin O'Malley .........ccveeveeeiiiiiiiece e 2%
Bernie Sanders.........cccocvvveiiii e 22%
JiM WEDD ..o 1%
NOE SUTE ..o 12%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for the Democratic
candidate for President in 20167

JOE Biden......cccviiiiiiiiiiice e 28%
Lincoln Chafee..........ccoveeveeveeeeereeerseerseeen. 4%
HillAry CHNTON ..o 18%
Lawrence LeSSIg.....ccovurevreeeiiiiiiiieeee e 3%
Martin O'Malley .........ccveveeeeiiiiiiieee e 3%
Bernie Sanders ...........cooveveeveevevsrseersnenen. 11%
JIM WEDD ..o 2%
NOE SUI ..ot 33%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 24%
Somewhat liberal ...........cccoeeiiiiiiiie 27%
MOdErate.......covviieiiriie e 38%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccovcvveeiinenenne 8%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocvvveereeneenieenieeee s 3%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 56%
Y TSRO 44%

If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE e 74%
African AMEriCaN..........ceeeeeiiieiiieeeeeeeeereeeeeas 18%
(O] {1 N 8%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 ..o 35%
AB 10 85 43%
Olderthan 65........ceeeviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 23%
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Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Biden Favorability
Favorable| 70% 86% 27% 77% 11% 41% 73% - 39%
Unfavorable|19% 11% 73% 16% - 42% 15% 65% 31%
Not sure|11% 3% - 7% 89% 17% 12% 35% 30%
Democratic Primary
Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|61% 50% 17% 90% 11% 7% 52% 17% 29%
Unfavorable|29% 37% 35% 6% 89% 82% 38% 83% 53%
Not sure[10% 13% 47% 4% - 11% 10% - 18%
Democratic Primary
Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|47% 48% 3% 35% 11% 37% 91% 17% 24%
Unfavorable|24% 29% 83% 23% 89% 30% 4% 65% 30%
Not sure[29% 23% 14% 41% - 33% 4% 17% 46%

October 8-11, 2015

survey of 416 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Democratic Primary

Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie Jim Not
Base | Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders| Webb sure

Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|20% 100% - - - - - - -

Lincoln Chafee| 3% - 100% - - - - - -

Hillary Clinton|40% - - 100% - - - - -

Lawrence Lessig| 1% - - - 100% - - - -
Martin O'Malley| 2% - - - - 100% - - -
Bernie Sanders|22% - - - - - 100% - -

Jim Webb| 1% - - - - - - 100% -
Not sure|12% - - - - - - - 100%

Democratic Primary
Joe|Lincoln| Hillary|Lawrence| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base [Biden| Chafee|Clinton Lessig|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Joe Biden|28% - 5% 50% - 18% 30% - 9%
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 9% - 3% - 11% - - 2%
Hillary Clinton|18% 39% 60% - - 7% 37% - -
Lawrence Lessig| 3% 3% - 3% - 13% 2% - -
Martin O'Malley| 3% 4% 13% 1% - - 6% 24% -
Bernie Sanders|11% 18% 23% 11% 11% 26% - 41% 6%
Jim Webb| 2% 5% - 0% - 11% 1% - -
Not sure[33% 22% - 31% 89% 13% 24% 35% 82%
October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 416 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Biden Favorability
Favorable|70% 84% 76% 66% 31% 54%
Unfavorable|19%  13% 15% 18% 54% 35%
Not sure|11% 3% 9% 16% 15% 11%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[61%  78% 70% 54% 22% 32%
Unfavorable|29% 14% 22% 33% 70% 52%
Not sure|10% 8% 8% 13% 7% 16%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable[47%  56% 65% 36% 27% %
Unfavorable|24% 20% 11% 28% 53% 41%
Not sure[29%  23% 24% 36% 20% 52%

October 8-11, 2015

survey of 416 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|20% 6% 26% 24% 20% 22%
Lincoln Chafee| 3% 9% - 1% 5% -
Hillary Clinton|40%  48% 42% 36% 22% 43%
Lawrence Lessig| 1% 0% - 2% - -
Martin O'Malley| 2% - 2% 4% 4% -
Bernie Sanders|22%  35% 20% 15% 22% 4%
Jim Webb| 1% 1% - 1% 4% -
Not sure[12% 1% 10% 17% 23% 32%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Joe Biden|28% 34% 23% 29% 25% 9%
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 3% 4% 5% - -
Hillary Clinton|18% 24% 20% 14% 5% 22%
Lawrence Lessig| 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% -
Martin O'Malley| 3% 2% 4% 3% 7% -
Bernie Sanders|11% 9% 16% 9% 6% -
Jim Webb| 2% 1% 1% 3% - -
Not sure[33% 23% 28% 37% 52% 69%
October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 416 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Biden Favorability
Favorable|70% 70% 69%
Unfavorable|19% 16% 22%

Not sure|11% 13% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 61% 66% 55%
Unfavorable|29% 22% 37%

Not sure|10% 12% 8%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|47% 42% 54%
Unfavorable|24% 19% 31%

Not sure|29% 40% 15%

October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 416 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|20% 15% 26%

Lincoln Chafee| 3% 3% 3%

Hillary Clinton|40% 46% 32%

Lawrence Lessig| 1% 0% 2%
Martin O'Malley| 2% 1% 4%
Bernie Sanders|22% 20% 23%

Jim Webb| 1% 1% 1%

Not sure|12% 15% 8%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Joe Biden|28% 27% 29%
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 2% 5%
Hillary Clinton | 18% 19% 17%

Lawrence Lessig| 3% 1% 4%
Martin O'Malley| 3% 3% 4%
Bernie Sanders|11% 8% 14%

Jim Webb| 2% 0% 3%
Not sure|33% 40% 24%

Race

African
Base [White|American| Other

Biden Favorability

Favorable(70% 70% 71% 68%
Unfavorable|19% 21% 12% 20%
Not sure|11% 9% 17% 12%
October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 416 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race

African
Base [White|American| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|61% 60% 67% 57%
Unfavorable[29% 32% 13% 34%
Not sure|10% 8% 19% 9%
Race
African
Base |White| American| Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|47% 48% 39% 56%
Unfavorable[24% 26% 19% 18%
Not sure[29% 26% 42% 26%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|20% 21% 15% 21%
Lincoln Chafee| 3% 2% 7% -
Hillary Clinton|40% 42% 38% 26%
Lawrence Lessig| 1% 0% 4% -
Martin O'Malley| 2% 3% - 5%
Bernie Sanders|22% 20% 19% 39%
Jim Webb | 1% 1% - -
Not sure|[12% 11% 17% 9%
October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 416 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Joe Biden|[28% 28% 24% 30%
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 3% 7% 4%
Hillary Clinton|18% 16% 28% 15%
Lawrence Lessig| 3% 3% - 2%
Martin O'Malley| 3% 4% - 5%
Bernie Sanders|11% 13% - 7%
Jim Webb| 2% 2% - 4%
Not sure[33% 31% 41% 34%
Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Biden Favorability
Favorable|70% 69% 71% 70%
Unfavorable[19% 19% 21% 16%

Not sure|[11% 12% 9% 14%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|(61% 56% 62% 67%

Unfavorable[29% 33% 28% 25%
Not sure|10% 11% 10% 9%

October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 416 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|47% 41% 52% 47%
Unfavorable[24% 22% 25% 25%

Not sure{29% 37% 23% 28%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Joe Biden|20% 11% 24% 26%

Lincoln Chafee| 3% 6% 1% 1%

Hillary Clinton|40% 38% 40% 43%

Lawrence Lessig| 1% - 2% 0%
Martin O'Malley| 2% - 4% 3%
Bernie Sanders|22% 29% 19% 15%

Jim Webb| 1% - 1% 2%

Not sure|[12% 16% 10% 10%

October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 416 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Joe Biden|28% 31% 28% 23%
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 2% 6% 2%
Hillary Clinton|18% 16% 18% 20%
Lawrence Lessig| 3% 3% 3% 1%
Martin O'Malley| 3% 3% 3% 5%
Bernie Sanders|11% 8% 12% 12%
Jim Webb| 2% 2% 2% 1%

Not sure[33% 35% 29% 37%

October 8-11, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 416 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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